Date:
Location:
Teams: Clarinda, LC, LoMa

Match #1:

Final Score:
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Match #2:
Final Score:
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Match #3:
Final Score:
Weight

1/11/2024
Denison

45
Denison
OPEN
Trae Hartwig
Jayden Bradley
Jackson Graeve
Aden Esquerra
Luis Lopez

Fransisco Escalante

James Lemon
Javier Medina

Giovanni Hernandez

Ismael Alfaro
Joel Murrillo
Luis Chan
Garret Plagge

15
Denison

OPEN
Trae Hartwig
Jayden Bradley
Jackson Graeve
Aden Esquerra
Luis Lopez

Fransisco Escalante

James Lemon
Javier Medina

Giovanni Hernandez

Ismael Alfaro
Joel Murrillo
Luis Chan
Garret Plagge

27
Denison

Season Record to Date: 5-8
H-10 Record to Date: 3-3

24

Clarinda

OPEN

Hayden Hash
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

Barrett Hagey
Dallyn Neudorff
Leland Woodruff
Dominick Polsley
OPEN

Bryson Harris
Mason Nally
Karson Downey

55

LC
Weston Porter
Zander Manz
Owen Duffek
Drew Anderson
Derrick Gregory
Carter Schorsch
Jaxon Brewer
OPEN
Alex Graeve
Hayden Trotter
Braiden Pace
Cameron Moore
Hunter Infanger
Joseph Monge

49
LoMa

Winner:

Winner:

Denison

Result
Double forfeit
Won 10-3
Won by forfeit
Won by forfeit
Won by forfeit
Won by forfeit
WBF (0:57)
WBF (1:33)
LBF (5:07)
LBF (1:09)
Won by forfeit
Lost 2-3
Lost 8-10
LBF (1:21)

LC

Result
Lost by forfeit
LBF (3712)
Lost 4-6
LBF (4:14)
LBF (2:35)
LBF (2:36)
LBF (3:02)
Won by forfeit
WBF (1:44)
LBF (1:20)
Won 8-6
LBMD 1-10
Lost 7-8
Lost 3-4

Winner: LoMa

Result



106 OPEN Crosby Yoder Lost by forfeit
N3 Trae Hartwig Kalab Kuhl LBTF O-16
120 Jayden Bradley Gavin Kiger LBF (1:08)
126 Jackson Graeve Max Wingert LBMD O-11
132 Aden Esquerra Kai Carritt LBF (1:47)
138 Luis Lopez Drake Geith LBf (1:47)
144 Fransisco Escalante Corbin Reisz LBF (1:29)
150 James Lemon Gage Shook WBF (1:31)
157 Javier Medina Logan Bratetic WBF (3:10)
165 Giovanni Hernandez Tyson Jenkins WBF (1:09)
175 Ismael Alfaro Rex Meeker Won 7-5
190 Joel Murrillo Avery Zehner WBF (4:55)
215 Luis Chan Carson Edney LBMD 1-12
HWT Garret Plagge Jasper Hopkins WBF (0:22)

Comments from head coach Nick Bradley:

This was our last home dual for the season. We want to thank our seniors Garret Plagge and Luis
Chan for all the time, commitment, and leadership they have given to this program. They are both
great young men and will be missed next year. We wish them the best of luck in their future
endeavors. As for the duals tonight, we fought hard against LoMa. LoMa is a very though team and
we battled hard. We started off strong winning some matches and then we got outmatched later
in the dual and ended up losing. We are proud of the fight we gave in each match. We then had
Clarinda. This was a good H-10 victory for us. Clarinda gave away a lot of weights and that helped in
the outcome of this dual. LC was our last opponent of the night. LC is a tough team as well. They
have some really good wrestlers. | feel we came out a little flat and weren't ready for the dual like
we were the other 2. We had a couple of wins in the middle of the lineup and gave up quite a few
falls to LC in this dual. We have to stay mentally focused throughout the entire night if we want to
beat teams like LC and LoMa. As coaches, we saw a lot of good things from our guys tonight. We
are young and growing. We continue to learn and battle each time we step on the mat. We also
had a lot of good compliments from fans about how much our guys have improved over the last 2
years. We are going to be tought in the next 2 years. Our guys need to stay the course in both the
weight room and the wrestling room and they will see a ton of success soon.



