Date:	1/11/2024	Season Record to Date:	5-8
Location:	Denison	H-10 Record to Date:	3-3
Teams:	Clarinda, LC, LoMa		
Match #1:		Winner:	Denison
Final Score:	45	24	Derniserr
Weight	Denison	Clarinda	Result
106	OPEN	OPEN	Double forfeit
113	Trae Hartwig	Hayden Hash	Won 10-3
120	Jayden Bradley	OPEN	Won by forfeit
126	Jackson Graeve	OPEN	Won by forfeit
132	Aden Esquerra	OPEN	Won by forfeit
138	Luis Lopez	OPEN	Won by forfeit
144	Fransisco Escalante	Barrett Hagey	WBF (0:57)
150	James Lemon	Dallyn Neudorff	WBF (1:33)
157	Javier Medina	Leland Woodruff	LBF (5:07)
165	Giovanni Hernandez	Dominick Polsley	LBF (1:09)
175	Ismael Alfaro	OPEN	Won by forfeit
190	Joel Murrillo	Bryson Harris	Lost 2-3
215	Luis Chan	Mason Nally	Lost 8-10
HWT	Garret Plagge	Karson Downey	LBF (1:21)
Match #2:		Winner:	LC
Final Score:	15	55	
Weight	Denison	LC	Result
106	OPEN	Weston Porter	Lost by forfeit
113	Trae Hartwig	Zander Manz	LBF (3:12)
120	Jayden Bradley	Owen Duffek	Lost 4-6
126	Jackson Graeve	Drew Anderson	LBF (4:14)
132	Aden Esquerra	Derrick Gregory	LBF (2:35)
138	Luis Lopez	Carter Schorsch	LBF (2:36)
144	Fransisco Escalante	Jaxon Brewer	LBF (3:02)
150	James Lemon	OPEN	Won by forfeit
157	Javier Medina	Alex Graeve	WBF (1:44)
165	Giovanni Hernandez	Hayden Trotter	LBF (1:20)
175	Ismael Alfaro	Braiden Pace	Won 8-6
190	Joel Murrillo	Cameron Moore	LBMD 1-10
215	Luis Chan	Hunter Infanger	Lost 7-8
215	C + DI	Joseph Monge	Lost 3-4
HWT	Garret Plagge		
		Winner:	LoMa
HWT		. •	LoMa

106	OPEN	Crosby Yoder	Lost by forfeit
113	Trae Hartwig	Kalab Kuhl	LBTF 0-16
120	Jayden Bradley	Gavin Kiger	LBF (1:08)
126	Jackson Graeve	Max Wingert	LBMD 0-11
132	Aden Esquerra	Kai Carritt	LBF (1:41)
138	Luis Lopez	Drake Geith	LBf (1:47)
144	Fransisco Escalante	Corbin Reisz	LBF (1:29)
150	James Lemon	Gage Shook	WBF (1:31)
157	Javier Medina	Logan Bratetic	WBF (3:10)
165	Giovanni Hernandez	Tyson Jenkins	WBF (1:09)
175	Ismael Alfaro	Rex Meeker	Won 7-5
190	Joel Murrillo	Avery Zehner	WBF (4:55)
215	Luis Chan	Carson Edney	LBMD 1-12
HWT	Garret Plagge	Jasper Hopkins	WBF (0:22)

Comments from head coach Nick Bradley:

This was our last home dual for the season. We want to thank our seniors Garret Plagge and Luis Chan for all the time, commitment, and leadership they have given to this program. They are both great young men and will be missed next year. We wish them the best of luck in their future endeavors. As for the duals tonight, we fought hard against LoMa. LoMa is a very though team and we battled hard. We started off strong winning some matches and then we got outmatched later in the dual and ended up losing. We are proud of the fight we gave in each match. We then had Clarinda. This was a good H-10 victory for us. Clarinda gave away a lot of weights and that helped in the outcome of this dual. LC was our last opponent of the night. LC is a tough team as well. They have some really good wrestlers. I feel we came out a little flat and weren't ready for the dual like we were the other 2. We had a couple of wins in the middle of the lineup and gave up quite a few falls to LC in this dual. We have to stay mentally focused throughout the entire night if we want to beat teams like LC and LoMa. As coaches, we saw a lot of good things from our guys tonight. We are young and growing. We continue to learn and battle each time we step on the mat. We also had a lot of good compliments from fans about how much our guys have improved over the last 2 years. We are going to be tought in the next 2 years. Our guys need to stay the course in both the weight room and the wrestling room and they will see a ton of success soon.

C